

72106-2

72106-2

NO. 72106-2

COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

TRINITY UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF KANSAS,

Appellant,

v.

THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Brent W. Beecher
HACKETT, BEECHER & HART
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, WA 98101-1651
Phone: (206) 624-2200
Fax: (206) 624-1767
bbeecher@hackettbeecher.com

Handwritten notes:
CIVIL
1/10/07
1/10/07

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. Summary of the Argument _____	1
II. Assignments of Error _____	2
III. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error _____	2
IV. Statement of the Case _____	3
V. Authority and Argument _____	9
A. Standard of Review _____	9
B. This Court’s Opinion was silent on the issue of the appropriate post-judgment interest rate, and the trial court’s obligation to “correct” the Judgment included a duty to correct the interest rate per statute _____	9
C. The Judgment, as corrected, is not based on “tortious conduct” _____	12
VI. Conclusion _____	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Consol. Freightways v. Moore</i> , 38 Wn.2d 427, 229 P.2d 882 (1951) _____	15
<i>Stevens v. Brink's Home Sec., Inc.</i> , 162 Wn.2d 42, 169 P.3d 473 (2007) _____	15
<i>Trinity Universal Ins. Co. of Kansas v. Ohio Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 176 Wn. App. 185, 312 P.3d 976 (2013) <i>review denied</i> . 179 Wn.2d 1010, 316 P.3d 494 (2014) _____	3, 7
<i>U.S. Oil & Ref. Co. v. Lee & Eastes Tank Lines, Inc.</i> , 104 Wn. App. 823, 834, 16 P.3d 1278, 1284 (2001) _____	14
<i>White Pass Co. v. St. John</i> , 78 Wn.2d 188, 470 P.2d 548 (1970) _____	10, 11, 12
<i>Woo v. Fireman's Fund Ins. Co.</i> , 150 Wn. App. 158, 208 P.3d 557 (2009) _____	9, 13
<i>Yarno v. Hedlund Box & Lumber Co.</i> , 135 Wash. 406, 237 P. 1002 (1925) _____	9, 11, 12

OTHER CITATIONS

RCW 4.56.110 _____	2, 8, 9, 12, 13
WAC 284-30-360(3) _____	6
